

6 June 2018

Item 1

To: Management Coordinating Committee (Committee I)

From: Richard Zerbe, Director of Instruction

Re: School Fee Schedules for 2018-19

Strategic Goal: Provide effective leadership, governance and stewardship

BACKGROUND:

Under Section 82 of the School Act, "a board must publish a schedule of the fees to be charged and deposits required and must make the schedule available to students and to children registered under section 13 and to the parents of those students and children before the beginning of the school year".

This report provides the fee schedule for each elementary and secondary schools for the 2018 – 2019 school year.

The following have been provided electronically:

Elementary School Fee Summary General Secondary School Fee Schedule Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule (secondary)

All elementary and secondary school fee schedules align with the standardized school fee schedules and comply with legislation. There are no fees associated with district choice programs in elementary schools, including Fine Arts, International Baccalaureate (Middle / primary years programs), Intensive French, Mandarin Bilingual and MACC.

All fee schedules contain the Vancouver School Board's Financial Hardship clause.

RECOMMENDATION(S):

IT IS RECOMMENDED the Board approve publication of all school fee schedules for the 2018 – 2019 school year.

electronic attachments

School Namie	Total	Agendas	Supplies (\$25)	Parlormances	Workbooks	Activity Program File (non-curricular)	Ovelour School	Grade 7 Que	Grade7 Grad	Grade7 Carno	Gradie 7 Stil	Gruda 6 Camp	ISmide & Ski	Grade 5	Gradu S Ski	Stated	Grade 4 54
Bayview	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	Theorem Children and	(Service)	- Strivelpr	ONO	Larrig	Program	Camp	Program	Camp	Program	Caros	Program
Britannia	\$25.00	50.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$10.00				-	\$200.00	-	-			-		
Carnarvon	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	320.00						3200.00	-				-		
Champlain Heights Annex	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$30.00										-	-	
Champlain Heights Main School	\$92.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	910.00	330.00					-	-				-		-
Collingwood	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00							-				-		-
Cook	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$15.00						-		-					
Crosstown Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	515.00			-				-					-	
Cunningham	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00					-	-							
David Livingstone	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00													
David Lloyd George	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	580.00			-							
David Oppenheimer	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$150.00				\$350.00						-	
DickensAnnex	\$25.00	20.00	\$25.00	512.00	220.00	\$1.00			-	3330.00						-	-
Dickens Main Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00								-		-				
Dr. A.R. Lord	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$15.00			-	\$40.00		-					-
Dr. Annie B. Jamieson Elementary	222.00	37.00	923.00	915.00	210.00	919:00				340.00				-			
School	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$5.00						\$300.00			1	1.			
Dr. George M. Weir	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00		-		\$150.00							-
Dr. H.N. MacCorkindale	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	520.00				9130.00							
Dr. R.E. McKechnie Elementary	350.00	23.00	525,00	525.00	313/04			-									-
School	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$14.00				\$40.00	\$600.00		1					
Ecole Jules Quesnel	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	512.00	914.00		-	-	310.00	3000.00			-				
Edith Caveli	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00		\$12.00			-				1		-		-	-
Elsie Roy	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	512.00		-	-		\$150.00		-		-	-		-
Emily Carr	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$15.00		\$20.00				\$250.00						-	-
False Creek Elementary	\$30.00	\$5,00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$52.00				\$250.00		\$250.00					-
Fleming	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$10.00			-	-	\$300.00		5230.00			-		
Florence Nightingale Elementary	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00	\$12.00					\$225.00		\$225.00	-	-	-		-
General Brock Elementary	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00				-	3223.00	-	5225.00		-	-	1	
General Gordon	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	525.00	910.00	-	\$800.00	-	-		\$400.00	\$100.00	-	-		-
General Wolfe Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00		\$5.00	\$20.00	\$10.00		2000.00	\$250.00			\$250.00	2100.00	-		-	-
Graham Bruce Elementary	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$15.00				22.30.00			PERGINE	-	-			-
Grandview ¿ukinak'uuh	525.00	210.00	\$25.00	213.00	225,00		-		-	\$80.00							
Grenfell	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$5.00		-			00000		-		-		1	-
Hastings Elementary	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$15.00		-	-	\$1,000.00	\$300.00			-	-	10000			
Hudson	\$33.00	\$8.00									1			-			
J. W. Sexsmith	\$30.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	\$20.00							-					-
John Henderson Elementary	\$33.00	\$8.00		\$20.00	\$10.00		-		-					-			
Kerrisdale	\$32.00	\$7.00		520.00	510.00		-		-	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$300.00	\$110.00	\$175.00	\$95.00	\$260.00	\$95
Kerrisdale Annex	\$25.00	97.00	\$25.00	-							0110.00	0.000.00		4278100	-		-
Laura Secord	\$32.00	\$7.00		\$12.00	\$16.00		-	\$400.00		\$250.00							-
L'École Bilingue	\$30.00	\$5.00			010100		-	0.000	-					7			
Lord Beaconsfield	\$30.00	\$5.00		\$10.00			-			-	-						-
Lord Kitchener	\$32.00	\$7.00		\$3.00	\$20.00	\$13.00				\$300.00		\$380.00					
Lord Kitchener Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00		\$3.00	520.00					\$300.00		\$380.00		-			-
Lord Roberts	\$30.00	\$5.00		\$10.00	92.0.00				\$80.00						1		
Lord Selkirk	\$30.50	\$5.50		\$10.00	\$16.00		1	\$700.00						\$150.00		-	
Lord Tennyson	\$30.00	\$5.00		410.00	910.00		1	0.00.00				-	1	1			
Mackenzie Elementary School	\$35.00	\$10.00		\$15.00			1	1				-	1		1		
Maple Grove School	\$30.00	\$5.00		410.00			1		\$50.00		1	\$300.00		1		-	-
Maguinna Elementary School	\$30.00	\$5.00		\$15.00	-		1		1		1				1		1
Moberly	\$31.00	\$6.00		\$10.00					1		1						<u> </u>
Mount Pleasant	\$30.00	\$5.00		\$10.00			1			1	1			1	1		-
Nelson	\$35.00	\$10.00		\$10.00		\$15.00		12			1		-		100000		
Nootka	\$30.00	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$18.00						1					1	
Norma Rose Point K5 and Middle	\$32.00	\$7.00		\$12.00		\$12.00				\$295.00		\$295.00					
Norquay	\$33.00	\$8.00		\$10.00	\$16.00				-	\$200.00		1					-
Pierre Elliott Trudeau	\$33.00	\$8.00		\$25.00	510.00	\$20.00				1	-		-	1		1	-
Queen Alexandra Elementary	\$30.00	\$5.00		222.00			-				-			1	-		1
Queen Elizabeth	\$31.00	\$6.00			\$20.00	\$20.00			\$40.00	\$350.00						1	1
Queen Elizabeth Annex	\$33.00	\$8.00		-	\$15.00					1			-	-	12		1
Queen Mary Elementary	\$34.00	\$9.00		\$25.00	515.00		1	-		-	1	-	-			-	-
Queen Victoria Annex	\$30.00	\$5.00		223.00	\$20.00								-	1			1

Quilchena Elementary	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$16.00				\$30.00								
Renfrew	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	1	\$20.00												
Roberts Annex	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00					1	-		-		-			1	
Roberts Annex	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00							-						200	
Selkirk Annex	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	-						1	-		1.1				
Seymour	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00						-	\$40.00		\$40.00			1.1		
Shaughnessy Elementary School	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00		\$30.00	\$45.00				\$350.00					\$375.00		
Simon Fraser	\$33.00	\$8.00	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$16.00											-	
Sir Charles Kingsford-Smith	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00							\$300.00							
Sir Guy Carleton	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00												5	
Sir James Douglas	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$10.00			\$800.00		\$300.00						2	
Sir James Douglas Annex	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$20.00										_		1	
Sir John Franklin Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00												
Sir Matthew Begbie	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$10.00												
Sir Richard McBride Annex	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00														1
Sir Richard McBride Elementary																	
School	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00			\$25.00						\$135.00					
Sir Wilfrid Laurier Elementary	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$15:00					\$200.00			1			1	
Sir William Osler Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$10.00				í	\$350.00							
Southlands	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00							1							
Strathcona	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00							1						
Tecumseh	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$5.00				1				\$228.00					
Tecumseh Annex	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	1000			/								
Thuncerbird	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00		\$15.00												
Tillicum Community Annex	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00									1			1	5100.00	
Trafalgar	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$10.00					2		2000	·		-		
Trafalgar	\$35.00	\$10.00	\$25.00		510.00		-			1.1		-			-		
Tyee	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$20.00					\$60.00	\$350.00					-		
University Hill Elementary	\$32.00	\$7.00	\$25.00	\$12.00	\$20.00	\$10.00				1				100.1			
Van Horne Elementary	\$31.00	\$6.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
Waverley	\$30.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$20.00					\$250.00							
xpeý Elementary	\$25.00		\$25.00							S			1				

Notes for 2018/2019 Trudea Elementary - Vlual Journal \$7 in 3 classes, and a \$20 fee for a week long Hip Hop workshop Rose Point Elementary Middle fees are as follows: Camp \$295, Foods/Digital Media \$20, Locks \$9

BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2018

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council		1	1		
Total	\$21.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (not required)	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Locks	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Mini School Fees					
Agenda (all mini-school programs except Hockey)	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00	\$14.00
5					
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom man	sticks, cur	onsumat riculum s	oles-stick upport m	tape, ho aterial, re	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The fee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey	jerseys, sticks, co uals, cur sing and i	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The fee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom man certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, p	jerseys, sticks, co uals, cur sing and i	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom mar certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, p	jerseys, sticks, co uals, cur sing and i	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom mar certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, po performance Venture 8	-jerseys, v sticks, cur uals, cur sing and i ower skat	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom mar certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, p performance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom man certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, p reformance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp Banquet	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom man certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, p reformance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp Banquet Venture 9	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance ling, and	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom mar certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, pro- performance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp Banquet Venture 9 Banquet	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance ling, and	upport m -Hockey	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom mar certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, p performance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp Banquet Venture 9 Banquet Venture 10	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance ling, and	ry land ti bles-stick upport m e-Hockey condition	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom man certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, pro- performance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp Banquet Venture 9 Banquet Venture 10 Banquet	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance ling, and	ry land ti bles-stick upport m e-Hockey condition	tape, ho aterial, re Canada	np, ockey feree
Hockey Academy: \$160 /mo. for 10 mo.= \$1,600 The tee pays for: ice time, purchase of student appare academy apparel, replacement equipment, and hockey tape, first aid supplies, student support-classroom mar certification, swimming certification, fields studies, licens BC Hockey, and specialized instruction-goaltending, pro- performance Venture 8 Fall Leadership Camp Banquet Venture 9 Banquet Venture 10 Banquet International Baccalaureate (IB 11/12)	s300.00	socks, d onsumat riculum s nsurance ling, and	ry land ti bles-stick upport m e-Hockey condition	aining st tape, ho aterial, re y Canada hing	np, ickey feree and

\$8.00	- 1		
\$15.00		1.	
\$400.00			
\$700.00		1	
	\$15.00 \$400.00	\$15.00 \$400.00	\$15.00 \$400.00

Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)

The fee pays for: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer

Financial Hardship Policy

\$60.00

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

BRITANNIA SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Art	
Art 9	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 12	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Ceramics 9	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Ceramics 10	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Ceramics 11	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies
Ceramics 12	\$10.00 optional enhanced supplies

Photography

Photography 9	\$15.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	\$15.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$15.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$15.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama

Drama 9	No fee	
Drama 10	No fee	
Drama 11	No fee	
Drama 12	No fee	

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

Music

Band 8 -12 Instrument Rental	\$60.00	Rental fee deposit includes reeds and oil for brass instruments
------------------------------	---------	---

Home Economics

Applied Skills 8	\$5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Home Economics 10	\$20.00 better ingredients, more labs
Culinary Arts 11	\$25.00 better ingredients, more labs
Global Gourmet 12	\$25.00 better ingredients, more labs
Haute Cuisine	\$25.00 better ingredients, more labs

Physical Education

PE 8-10 ice rink/swimming pool	\$20.00 - supplemental cost for optional activities	
Fitness 11/12	\$40.00 - supplemental cost for optional activities	

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Active Living 11/12	\$60.00 - supplemental cost for optional activities
PE 11/12 / Active Living 11/12	\$60.00
additional activity fee max. of \$120	per year activities
Aquatics	\$10.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Curling	\$20.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Hiking	\$10.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Bowling	\$10.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Rock Climbing	\$20.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Billiards	\$10.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Indoor soccer	\$5.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Golf	\$10.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Sailing/Kayaking	\$45.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Skiing/Snowboarding	\$90.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity
Yoga	\$10.00 Field trips are an optional enrichment activity

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

Refundable Workbook Deposits

The following courses recommend a consumable supply - student can keep workbook(s) and a "permissible fee" may be charged

Mathematics:	
Grade 8	\$25.00
Grade 9	\$25.00
Grade 10	\$25.00
Grade 11	\$25.00
Grade 12	\$25.00

Other optional material is available such as graph grid post-it notes and other workbooks.

Modern Languages-Workbooks:

French & IB French	\$0.00	
Mandarin 11 and IB 11	\$0.00	
Mandarin 12 and IB 12	\$0.00	

Science-Workbooks:

Science 8	\$10.00
Science 9	\$10.00
Science 10	\$10.00
Chemistry 11 (Hebden)	\$25.00
Chemistry 12 (Hebden)	\$25.00
IB Biology	\$45.00
IB Chemistry	\$45.00

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description	
IB Physics	\$45.00	

Optional Study Guides:

Biology 12	\$15.00	
Chemistry 12	\$15.00	
Physics 12	\$15.00	

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

AP courses	Fee of \$140 charged for exams (subject to change dependent on USD exchange rate)
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir

BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard General School Fee Schedule September 2018

Fee Туре	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council	-	2	2.57		
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook - not required	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
PE Strip Gr. 8-10 - optional gym strip	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
PE Strip Gr. 11-12 - optional gym strip				\$75.00	\$75.00
Locks	\$18.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00

\$160.00

Grade 8 Camp

Mini School Fees—SPC approved

\$105 for Byng Arts 2018/19

Fees cover the following:

- Specific Byng Arts Fine Arts course requests for enrichment: workshops, fieldtrips, artists in residence, supplemental supplies for specific projects.
- · Academic cohort courses' requests for enrichment: class projects, workshops, fieldtrips, guest speakers
- Program-wide events for Byng Arts: Performance Assemblies (4 -5 a year), Byng Arts Gala Event, Passports,
- recognition events (Graduation, Involvement in School, Passports, etc.)

Grad

Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)	\$75.00
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer	
Dinner & Dance (Gr.12)	\$100.00
- includes: meal, security, entertainment	
Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12)	\$30.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school a fee or deposit are invited to speak to their child's teacher, grade counsellor, and/or an administrator.

Important Information – Please Translate

BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description				
Art					
Art 1/2 Junior	\$20.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art 1/2 Senior	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art 3	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Art 4/5	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Honours Art	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Graphics 11	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Graphics 12	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Ceramics Introduction	\$20.00 optional enhanced supplies				
Ceramics Advanced	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies				

Photography

Photography Introduction	\$20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Photography Advanced	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Physical Education

PE 8-10	\$40.00 optional gym strip
PE 11	\$100.00 optional field trips
PE 12	\$120.00 optional field trips

Home Economics

Foods and Nutrition 9/10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs	
Foods and Nutrition 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs	
Foods and Nutrition 11/12	\$20.00 Foodsafe workbook and certification	
Textile Arts and Crafts 10	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Clothing & Textiles (Level 1,2,3)	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	

Tech Ed

Jewellery 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Metalwork 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Technical Studies 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Woodworking 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	

Refundable Workbook Deposits / Optional DVD

Modern Languages

French 8	\$22.00 optional DVD
French 9	\$16.00 optional DVD
French 10	\$16.00 optional DVD
French 11	\$16.00 workbook deposit
French 12	\$17.00 workbook deposit
Beginner's Spanish / Spanish 10	\$22.00 optional DVD

Math

BYNG SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Math 8	\$14.00 workbook deposit
Math 9 - 12	\$25.00 workbook deposit
Science 8/9	\$20.00 optional study guide workbook, if available
ADDITIONAL NOTES:	
AP Courses - Optional Exam Fee	\$140.00 May change due to US Dollar exchange rates
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged
Peer Counselling	\$580.00 optional offsite training

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school a fee or deposit are invited to speak to their child's teacher, grade counsellor, and/or an administrator.

Important Information – Please Translate

CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule School Year: 2018 - 2019

Гее Туре	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social respons	ibility activiti	ies, stude	ent counci	l	
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30,00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-optional	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Locks (one time cost for all students, in future, Gr. 8s only)	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
PE Strip - optional	\$30.00				
PE Lock -optional	\$11.00	1			

Ideal Mini School	Amount	Description
Camp Retreat	\$200.00	Camp Fees (optional)
Art 8	\$10.00	for skelchbook only
Art 9/10	\$25.00	supplies for projects (optional)
Art 11/12	\$30.00	supplies for projects (optional)
Foods 9/10	\$30.00	supplies for projects (optional)
Foods 11/12	\$40.00	supplies for projects (optional)
Career Life Education 10	\$30.00	Food Safe (optional)
Photography 11/12	\$30.00	supplies for photo paper beyond basic requirements (optional)
Yearbook	\$20.00	yearbook (optional)
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	day planner
Student Activities/Leadership	\$21.00	Science, camp supplies, special event costs (Science fair, sports day, school sludent phone, picnic, open house etc), offset field trip costs.
PRELUDE	\$400.00	optional program and events: Sea to Sky retreat, Greek Day and other IB events
International Baccalau	reate	
Year 1 IB Costs	\$575.00	optional program and events; Camp squeah retreat, UBC Library Community Card, English books and plays, IB Council events
Year 1 IB Additional Fees	\$300.00	Cost of IB Exams, additional requirements for professional development, coordination and materials.
Year 2 IB Costs	\$625.00	optional program and events: Stillwood Camp retreat, UBC Library Community Card, English books and plays, IB Council events.
Year 2 IB Additional Fees	\$300.00	Cost of IB Exams, additional requirements for professional development, coordination and materials.
Synergy	\$280	includes Synergy Retreat
		ed by Sir Winston Churchill Secondary IB and Synergy Fee Schedule Jar school fees and the standard supplemental fee schedule).

Grad

~\$100.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunitity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

CHURCHILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018 - 2019

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description	
Art		
Art 8	\$10.00 for sketchbook only	
All Art & Graphics 9 & 10 courses	\$25.00 for enhanced supplies	
All Art & Graphics 11 & 12 courses	\$30.00 for enhanced supplies	
Photography		
All Photo 10 Courses	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
All Photo 11 & 12 courses	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Music	No feemusic book deposit	
Musical Instrument Rentals	Fees may be charged	
Home Economics		
Home Ec 8	\$5.00 supplies	
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs	
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs	
Clothing & Textiles	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Tech Ed		
Technology Education 8	\$5.00 supplies	
Electronics	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Metal	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Woodwork 8-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
All PE Courses	No fee field trips are optional and cost varies with grade and field trip	

Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged - these fees apply to all Churchil programs
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Fees may be charged - these fees apply to all Churchill programs

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

2018 - 2019 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

Fee Туре	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, so	cial respon	sibility ad	ctivities, s	tudent cou	incil
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
PE Strip-not required	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$27.00
Locks	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

Mini School Fees—SPC approved	
David Thompson Odyssey	Day Field Trip - cost to be determined
	Overnight Field Trip - cost to be determined (\$500 \$700)

Technical Program	
ACE IT Cook's Training	\$500.00

Grad	
Grad Ceremony Fee (Gr.12)	\$65.00
- includes: gown, four ceremony tickets, facility rental, decorations, pl	notographer
Prom Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)	\$120.00

- includes: meal, security, entertainment

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

2018 - 2019 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Art	
Visual Arts 8	\$10.00 maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only
Visual Arts 9	\$25.00 maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies
Visual Arts 10	\$25.00 maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies
Visual Arts 11	\$30.00 maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies
Visual Arts 12	\$30.00 maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies

Music

Band	No fee-deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)
Guitar	No fee-deposits may be collected for instrument rental (cost varies)

Home Economics

Foods 8	\$5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs

Tech Ed

Tech Ed 8	\$5.00	
Tech Ed 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	

Physical Education	No fees -supplemental cost for optional enrichment activities
PE 8	\$15.00 Swimming (8 lessons)
PE 8	\$8.00 Bowling (2 lessons)
PE 9	\$8.00 Bowling (2 lessons)
PE 10	\$15.00 Self-Defense (6 lessons)
PE 10	\$5.00 Driving Range (1 lesson)
PE 10	\$5.00 Hip Hop dance (1 lesson)
PE 11	\$20.00 Sun Run (Girls)
PE 11	\$10-\$20 Yoga Studio
PE 12	\$5.00 Driving Range (1 lesson)
PE 10/11/12 (other optional trips)	\$100.00 Whistler Ski
PE 11 (possible)	\$40.00 Kayaking

Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs
Cooks Training	\$25.00 Foodsafe Certificate
Foods 12	\$25.00 Foodsafe Certificate
Tourism 12	\$35.00 SuperHost Certificate

	Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule, 2018 - 2019
English 8-12	\$14.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in .

.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in Ju

DAVID THOMPSON SECONDARY SCHOOL

2018 - 2019 Standardized Supplemental School Fee Schedule

Course	Supplem	ental Fee / Description
Math 11	\$12.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in Ju
Math 12		Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in Ju

Modern Languages

French 8/9/10	\$5.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in Ju
French 11/12	\$5.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J
Spanish 9/10/11/12	\$20.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in Ju

Science

Science 8/9/10	\$10.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J
Chemistry 11/12		Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J

Business Education

Accounting 11/12	\$25.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in J
------------------	---------	---

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

Advancement Placement courses	\$140.00 Fee to write AP exam (May change due to USD exchange rates)
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

	GLADSTONE SECONDARY SCHOOL		
	General Fee Schedule		
Revised 2018			
Fee Type	Gr 8	Gr. 9	Gr 10
			1
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00 \$21.00	\$9.00 \$21.00	\$9.00
<u>Student Activities/Student i</u>	gs21.00	\$21.00	1 321.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities,			
student council Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10
and the second second		-	
Yearbook-not required	\$50,00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Locks Grad	\$22.00	\$11.00	\$11.00
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12			
	ility rental, decorations, photographer		
	Important Information – Please Translate		
	這是一份重要資訊— 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息——请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir		~
	这是一份重要信息— 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School		
GLADSTONE MINI SCHOO	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir		
	这是一份重要信息— 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DL FEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9		AMOUN
GLADSTONE MINI SCHOO ACTIVITY Camp	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule		AMOUN
ACTIVITY Camp	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DLFEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits		\$260
ACTIVITY Camp English	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DE FEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival		\$260 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DLFEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits		\$260
ACTIVITY Camp English	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DE FEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 <u>DESCRIPTION</u> 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour		\$260 \$10 \$20
English Social Studies	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DLFEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total:		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total:		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art AP Art	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental co		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art course	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental co		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art course Photography	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Graphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art course Photography Photography 9	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only</u> <u>Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> <u>Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> <u>Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies</u> <u>Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies</u> <u>Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements</u>		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art cours Photography Photography 9 Photography 10	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art cours Photography Photography 10 Photography 11 Photography 11 Photography 12	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule CFEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art cours Photography Photography 10 Photography 11 Photography 11 Photography 12	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule CFEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 12 Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 2 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 10 Art 2 Art 3 Art 2 Art 3 Art	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule CFEE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 DESCRIPTION 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastown Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements		\$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 12 Art 10 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Braphics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art cours Photography 9 Photography 10 Photography 10 Photography 12 Inclusive of digital and tradition Ausic 8-12 (Band, Strings, Ch	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Gladstone Seconday School Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule DEFE SCHEDULE - GRADES 8 & 9 <u>DesCRIPTION</u> 2/nights/3 Days at Loon Lake: All Meals & Program Activities with Pinnicle Pursuits Poetry Festival Factory/Gastoum Tour Film Festival Total: <u>Naximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies</u> Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies Maximum supplemental cost \$26 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo pape		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10
ACTIVITY Camp English Social Studies Course Art Art 8 Art 9 Art 10 Art 10 Art 11 Art 12 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art 14 Art 2 Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art 14 AP Art Grephics 10-12 Inclusive of all Visual Art cours Photography Photography 9 Photography 10 Photography 11 Photography 12 Inclusive of digital and tradition	这是一份重要信息 一 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dịch Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika Información importante - Por favor traducir Contract Contract - Por favor traducir Contract - Por fav		\$260 \$10 \$20 \$10

Clothing & Textiles	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projecta
	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Fashion Design 12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Family Management 11/12	No fee
Human Services	No fee
Hospitality & Tourism	No fee
Tech Ed	a determinant in the second
	Projects will be broken down into basic and upgrade levels. Basic - materials provided.
	Upgraded - fees levied depending on the extent of the upgrade e.g. basic birch wood
	provided. If the family decided to upgrade to oak, maple or other woods, they pay the cost.
5-8- 545	No. Processo de la construcción de
Drafting 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 8	Maximum supply fee: \$5
Electronics	No fee -basic project provided. Batteries not included. Upgrade robot (optional) \$20
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Waadwark 9/10	No fee -required project materials provided; optional upgrades for wood or size of project
Woodwork 11/12	No fee -required project materials provided; optional upgrades for wood or size of project
Metal 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Robolics	No fee for course. Optional \$45 fee for tournament
Auto	No fee -refund fee for coverall use; supplemental cost based on indiv project
Art/Metal	No feebase materials provided, take home optional projects al cost
Engineering	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Graphics 9-12	No fee- basic program on computer, optional take home product \$15
Applied Skills 8	No fee-supplemental costs based on individual projects
Certificate Program	
Cooks Training	\$10.00 Food Safe Contification
	optional certification programs CPR
in and the straight for	And a second s
All Science Courses	No fee
Mathematics	
Principals of Mathematics 12	\$150.00 A graphing calculator is needed. Students have the option of purchasing the
	calculator or borrowing the calculator from Gladstone. A refundable deposit of \$150.00 is
	required for borrowing.
PE 9 & 10 Leadership* * Camp is voluntary but it is s	\$60,00 camp - optional field trip trongly encouraged since it is a good team building experience
and a reading the stars	
May charge for optional activi	lies
the could be descended to a	
Planning 10	No fae
Planning 10	No fee
	No fee
ADDITIONAL NOTES:	
ADDITIONAL NOTES:	No fee Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate)
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate)
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses	
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR)
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR)
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHoat, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10 Spaniah 9, 11	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged \$ Fees may be charged \$ 10.00 fees may be charged \$ 30,00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged \$ Fees may be charged \$ 10.00 fees may be charged \$ 30.00 fees may be charged \$ 30.00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10 Spaniah 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10 Spaniah 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged \$ Fees may be charged \$ 10.00 fees may be charged \$ 30.00 fees may be charged \$ 30.00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spaniah 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Dapanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged stress may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spaniah 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Dapanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japenese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pi	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pr ADDITIONAL NOTES:	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spaniah 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pi ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHoat, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pr ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Optional Field	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHoat, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charge
	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pi ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Diptional Field Trips/Activities	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHoat, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pi ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Diptional Field Trips/Activities	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (le SuperHoat, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pr ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Optional Field	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (je SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged \$Fees may be charged \$Fees may be charged \$30,00 fees may be charged \$30,00 fees may be charged \$25,00 fees may be charged \$26,00 fees may be charged Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged Fee will be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the prince Japanese 11 Students pay a deposit on the prince 11 Students Students pay a deposit on the prince 11 Students For any courses not fisted no	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (is SuperHoal, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged \$Fees may be charged \$Fees may be charged \$30,00 fees may be charged \$25,00 fees may be charged \$26,00 fees may be charged
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Certification Programs Certification Programs Certification Programs Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the prioritional Field Frips/Activities For any courses not fisted no Unmitted Enrols (1) 1-0/10 The Board of Education True	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (is SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged \$Fees may be charged \$Fees may be charged \$20.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged Stee will be charged stees is committed to ensuring that n
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modorn Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Beginners Spanish 11 Japenese 9-11 Beginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pi ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Optional Field Trips/Activities For any courses not listed no Tomment Handshap Holife The Board of Education Trip participate in a course, class	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (ia SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charge
ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Certification Programs Certification Programs Ditional Field Trips/Activities Refundable Workbook Deposit Modern Languages French 8-10 Spanish 9, 11 Baginners Spanish 11 Japanese 9-11 Baginners Japnese 11 Students pay a deposit on the pi ADDITIONAL NOTES: AP courses Diftional Field Trips/Activities For any courses not listed no Instruct Hardship Holife The Board of Education Tri- participate in a course, class	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate) Fee may be charged for optional certification programs (is SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR) Fees may be charged s Fees may be charged \$10.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$30.00 fees may be charged \$25.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charged \$26.00 fees may be charged \$27.00 fees may be charge

ERIC HAMBER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2018

Fee Туре	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, so	cial responsi	bility activ	ties, studen	t council	
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$38.00
PE Strip-not required	\$30.00	1			
Locks	\$10.00			_	
Grade 8 Camp	\$175.00				
Mini School Fees—SPC approved					
Hamber Challenge Program	1	no	fees char	ged	
Fashion Design Program				\$100.00	\$100.00
Grad					
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)					\$70.00
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer	1				
Prom (Gr.12)	F.E.				\$135.00

- includes: meal, security, entertainment

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

ERIC HAMBER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule September 2018

Supplemental Fee / Description

C	ou	rse
A	4	

Art		
Art 8 (including Ceramics)	\$10.00	Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only
Art 9 (including Ceramics)	\$25.00	Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies
Art 10 (including Ceramics)	\$25,00	Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies
Art 11 (including Ceramics)	\$30.00	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies
Art 12 (including Ceramics)	\$30.00	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies
Graphics 10 - 12	Maximum :	supplemental based on grade level as above Art courses

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

Photography	
Photography 9	14

Photography 9	\$20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Photography 10	\$20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Photography 11	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Photography 12	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Music Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir) No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals Home Economics

me	Economics	
me	Economics 8	

Home Economics 8	\$5.00 Maximum supply fee! \$5 for better ingredients, more tabs		
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for batter ingredients, more labs		
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 Maximum supplemental cost \$45 for better ingredients, more labs		
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects		
Clothing & Textiles	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects		
Fashion Design 12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects		

Tech Ed

Tech Ed B	\$5.00	Maximum supply fee: enhanced supplies	
Electronics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects		
Tech Ed 9-12		plemental cost based on individual projects	
Jewellery 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects		
Woodwork 9/10		oplemental cost based on individual projects	
Carpentry 11/12		oplemental cost based on individual projects	
Metal 9-12	No fee -sup	oplemental cost based on individual projects	
Science	Fees charge	ad for Refundable Workbook deposits	
Languages	Fees charged for Refundable Workbook deposits		
Physical Education	Fees charged for Optional Activities		
ADDITIONAL NOTES:			
AP courses	Fee of \$140	charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate)	
	Fees may	be charged for optional certification programs	
Certification Programs	ie: SuperH	osl, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR	
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may b	e charged	
	12		
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Fees may b	e charned	

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counselior, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

InfoL	Oliver- Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule Revised 2018	-
	Revised 2016	
Course	Supplemental Fee	
040.53		
VI		
v1.8	Maximum supplemental cost \$10 for sketchbook only	
V1 9	Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies	
Vt 10	Maximum supplemental cost \$25 for enhanced supplies	12
VL 11	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced supplies	
VI 12	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for enhanced aupplies	
Vt Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies	
AP Art	Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for enhanced supplies	-
Graphics 10-12	Maximum supplemental based on grade level as above art courses	-
nclusive of all Visual Art courses		-
newsive of all visual fut courses		-
Photography		
Photography 9	Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Photography 10	Maximum supplemental cost \$20 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Photography 11	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
Pholography 12	Maximum supplemental cost \$30 for photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
nclusive of digital and traditional photo o	ourses	
rama		
Drama 8	No fee	
Drama 9	No fee	
Drama 10	No fee	
Drama 11	No fee	
Drama 12	No fee	
Inclusive of all drametic art courses		
Electronic Data Publishing	No fee	
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings, Choir)	No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals	
tome Economics		
Home Ec 8	Maximum supply fee: \$5	
Foods 9/10	Maximum supplemental cost \$35 for better ingredients, more labs	
Foods 11/12	Maximum supplemental cost \$45 for better ingredients, more labs	-
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects	and the second sec
Clothing & Textiles	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	based on individual pro
Fashion Design 12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Family Management 11/12	No fee	
Human Services	No fee	
Hospitality & Toutism	No fee	
Fech Ed		
Staffing 9-12	No fee	based on individual pro
Tech Ed 8	Maximum supply fee: \$5	
Electronics Tech Ed 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	based on individual pro
Jeweilery 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	based on individual pro
Noodwork 9/10	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	-
Noodwork 11/12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Metal 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects	
Robotics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects	
wio	No fee -deposits may be collected for safety glasses/coveralls	-
010	No ree -deposits may be conected for safety diassesicoveralia	-
VI Science Courses	No fee	-
Statistics was been		
VI PE Courses	No fee	
ay charge for optional activities		
and a second sec		
Career Education	No fee	
ADDITIONAL NOTES:		
P courses	Fee of \$140 charged (subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate)	
	the state and the families to stand a barra t and avoining the	
ertification Programs	Fee may be charged for optional certification programs	Foodsafe
and a second second	(ie SuperHost, FoodSafe, First Responders, CPR)	
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
efundable Workbook Deposits	Deposits or Fees may be charged per course	
or any courses not listed no fee will be	charged	
	The second se	
inancial Hardship Policy	mmitted to ensuring that no school-age student will be devied an apportunity to	1
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co	mmitted to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to	-
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co orticipate in a course, class or progra	am because of an inability to pay fees.	
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay		lor,
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees.	llor.
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees.	llor,
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to poy fees. some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsel	lor.
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co orticipate in a course, class or progra	am because of an inability to pay fees.	llor,
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees. some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsel Important Information – Please Translate	lor.
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees. some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsel Important Information – Please Translate 這是一份正委賞訊 — 前找人為感謝詞	lor,
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articlipte in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees. some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsel Important Information - Please Translate 這是一份重要資訊 — 前找人為您翻譯 這是一份重要資源 — 前找人为您翻译	lor,
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articipate in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees. some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsel Important Information - Please Translate 通是一份重要資料 - 新找入為感謝課 返是一份重要信息 - 請找入为您翻译 Thông lin quan trong - Xin phiến dịch	lor.
inancial Hardship Policy he Board of Education Trustees is co articipate in a course, class or progra arents and guardians unable to pay	am because of an inability to pay fees. some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsel Important Information - Please Translate 這是一份重要資訊 — 前找人為您翻譯 這是一份重要資源 — 前找人为您翻译	 or.

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2018

Fee Туре	Gr 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 1
Student Agenda Book/Killamey App	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9,00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social					
responsibility activities, student council Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
			Local Division		
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
PE Strip-not required	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Locks (Optional grade 9-12)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
				-	
Mini School Fees	12.8				
Conde 9 Mini Sakari Fran		ed cost udent	1 · · ·		
Grade 8 Mini School Fees Strathcona outdoor education week-long camp	\$7				
	\$7				
TBA day trips to support curriculum Total cost	\$7	6			
Total cost	φ <i>ι</i>	70			
		Project	ed cost		
Grade 9 Mini School Fees			udent		
Strathcona outdoor education week-long camp	1	\$7	00		
TBA day trips to support curriculum		\$7	70		
Total cost		\$7	70		
		-	Project	ed cost	ñ.,
Grade 10 Mini School Fees				udent	
Barkerville outdoor education week-long camp		-	\$6	55	
TBA day trips to support curriculum			\$7	0	
Bard on the Beach field trip			\$4	5	
Total cost			\$7	70	0
1.00					
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)					\$60.00
 includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photog. 	rapher				300.00
Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)					varies
- includes: meal, security, entertainment					
Financial Hardsh	ip Policy	Ý			
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to en	suring that	no scho	ol-age stu	dent will	be
denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class					
fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all					
child's teacher, school counsellor,	and/or	the	school	Princip	al.
Important Information – P	lease T	ranslat	le		
這是一份重要資訊 — 請	5 bit 1 74 18	医张利 学乳			
這定一份重要貸訊 — 謂 这是一份重要信息 — 谓					
必定 历里女后忌 — 相					
Thông tin guan trong -	Ain Dhier	I GIGII			
- Thông tin quan trong Mahalagang Impormasyon - Pa			wika		

KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Art	
Art 8	\$10.00 sketchbook
Art 9	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 12	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	
AP Art	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam
Graphics 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 11	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 12	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Stapines 12	\$50.00 Topilonal enhanced supplies
Photography	
Photography 9	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
N.B. inclusive of digital and traditional phot	o courses
Drama	
Drama 8-12	No fee
Drama for Film & TV*	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
 Supplemental cost on individual proj 	ects
Electronic Data Publishing	No fee
Music	
Music 8-12 (Band, Strings & Choir)	No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Choir 8-12	\$15.00 Sheet Music deposit
Strings 8-12	\$15.00 Sheet Music deposit
Band 8-10	\$10.00 Method Book deposit
Band 6-10	
Home Economics	
Home Ec B	\$5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Clothing & Textiles	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Fashion Design 12	
2	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Family Management 11/12	No fee
Human Services	No fee
Hospitality & Tourism	No fee
Tech Ed	
Drafting 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00 enhanced supplies
Electronics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Noodwork 9/10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Noodwork 11/12	No fee
Vietal 9-12	No fee
Robotics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Auto	No fee
	lasses/ coveralis)
Deposits may be collected for safety g	
Deposits may be collected for safety g All Science Courses	No fee

KILLARNEY SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplen	nental Fee / Description
(May charge for optional activities)		
Planning 10	No fee	
ADDITIONAL NOTES		
ADDITIONAL NOTES:		
Certification Programs		Lander
Home Economics	\$50.00	Foodsafe Certificate
Tourism 11& 12		SuperHost, FoodSafe or Quantum
CISCO Networking Program	\$50.00	
CISCO Networking Program	\$30.00	
PE	\$20.00	First Aid Certificate
(Fees may be charged for optional cer	tification p	programs)
Refundable Workbook Deposits		Deposits may be charged
Accounting	\$30.00	
Applications of Math 12 / Calculus 12		Calculator Deposit
Beginner's Spanish 11 & Spanish 11		Workbook Deposit
English 8, 9 & Transitional	\$8.00	Workbook Deposit
ESL - Level 1	\$45.00	
ESL - Grammar		Workbook Deposit
French 8-12	\$10.00	Workbook Deposit
	010.00	Workbook Deposit
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees n	nav be charged
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees n	nay be charged
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees n	nay be charged
		ay be charged ed no supplemental fee will be charged
	s not liste	
For any courses	s not liste Finan	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy
For any courses	s not liste Finan ommitted to	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr	Finan ommitted to rogram bec	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr	Finan ommitted to rogram bec	ed no supplemental fee will be charged
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr	Finan ommitted to rogram bec	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the schoo
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr	Finan ommitted to rogram bec	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the schoo
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is o to participate in a course, class or pr pay some or all of a school fee are in	Finan Finan ommitted to ogram bec nvited to s	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr pay some or all of a school fee are in Impo	Finan Finan ommitted to ogram bec nvited to s	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr pay some or all of a school fee are in Impo	Finan Ommitted to ogram bec nvited to s rtant Info 這是一份雪	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr pay some or all of a school fee are in Impo	Finan ommitted to ogram bec nvited to s rtant Info 這是一份重 这是一份重	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the schoo Principal. cormation - Please Translate 這要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 這要信息 — 请找人为您翻译
For any courses The Board of Education Trustees is c to participate in a course, class or pr pay some or all of a school fee are in Impo	Finan Ommitted to ogram bec nvited to s rtant Info 這是一份重 这是一份重	ed no supplemental fee will be charged cial Hardship Policy o ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity ause of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to peak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the schoo Principal.

KING GEORGE FEE SCHEDULE 2018 - 2019

General School Fees	These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 4, 2018
Agenda	\$9.00 per student
Student Activity	\$21.00 per student
International Baccalaureate MYP	\$5.00 Grades 8-10 students only
Locks	\$10.00 each Grade 8 students are required to have 2 locks each (gym/hall)
Optional Fees:	
Yearbook	\$50.00 per student
Grade 12 Graduation Ceremony	\$100.00 Grade 12 students only
Grade 12 Dinner/Dance*	\$125.00* Grade 12 students only (*Estimated cost; actual cost will be determined by May 2019
and the second se	and the strength of the strength os strength of the strength os strength of the strength os strength o
MINI SCHOOL Students ONLY	These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 4, 2018
Grade 8 Mini School Program	\$30.00 Workshops and fieldtrips
Grade 9 Mini School Program	\$30.00 Workshops and fieldtrips
Grade 10–12 CITY SCHOOL Students only	\$50.00 Fine Arts/Visual Arts, Field Trips, Special events, Guest speakers
Course	Supplemental Fee / Description. These items are to be paid ON-LINE after September 4, 2018
ART	
Art	\$10.00 sketchbook
Art 9/10	\$25.00 for supplemental cost
Art & Graphic Design 11/12	\$30.00 for supplemental cost
PHOTOGRAPHY	
Photography 9-12	\$25.00 for photo printing and access to school cameras
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo co	
PHYSICAL EDUCATION	
Physical Education 11	\$100.00 community based outdoor education day trips
APPLIED SKILLS	
Applied Skills 8	\$10.00 (Note: \$5 is for Home Economics and \$5 is for Tech. Education)
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 for supplemental cost
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 for supplemental cost
Foods 11/12	\$20.00 Foodsafe Certification (if not obtained already)
Technical Studies – Woodwork 9/10	\$25 no fee – supplemental cost based on student project
Technical Studies – Woodwork 11/12	\$40 no fee – supplemental cost based on student project
Technical Studies – Metalwork 9-12	\$20 no fee – supplemental cost based on student project
Technical Studies – Robotics 10-12	\$50 optional registration for competitions
THE MORE THE STATE OF THE MERICAL STATE OF AN ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF	(Workbooks returned in perfect condition with no writing at year-end will be refunded.)
French 8-11	\$20.00 for workbook
Mathematics 8 & 9	\$20.00 for workbook
Apprenticeship/Workplace Math 10-12	\$20.00 for workbook
Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10	\$20.00 for workbook
Foundations 11/12 and Pre-Calculus 11/12	\$20.00 for workbook (Note: Calculus 12 No Charge)
Physics 11/12	\$25.00 for workbook
Science 8/9	\$15.00 for workbook
	\$15.00 for student package
Science 10	
Chemistry 11/12	\$15.00 for student package
Optional Fees:	

For any COURSES not listed above no supplemental fee will be charged

FINANCIAL HARDSHIP POLICY

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate	
這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯	
这是一份重要信息——请找人为您翻译	
Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch	
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika	
Información importante - Por favor traducir	

KITSILANO SECONDARY

Secondary School Fee Structure Inventory 2018

School Fees (Mainstream, PrEP, Life Skills, Vinery)	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Activity Fee includes intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council, whole school events	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Agenda - optional	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
School Locks (\$10 each) optional	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yearbook - optional	\$40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00	40.00
Total	\$90.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
Field Trips (cost per student) trips requested on a regular basis included optional PE activity fees	as per class				
Grad - Valedicatory fee (ceremony, cap and gown) approximat	e cost				\$125.00
Grad - dinner/dance approximate cost			-		\$125.00

Supplemental Fees -See attached schedule

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

Page 1

KITSILANO SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-2019

Course	Supplemental	Fee / Description
Art (All Visual Art courses)		
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook only (fee not used for anything else)
Art 9 / 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 11 / 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfol	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 11 / 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Photography (All photography cour Photography 9 / 10	ses) \$20.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 97 10 Photography 11 / 12	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee - dep	osits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Users Essentia		
Home Economics	\$5.00	supplies
Foods 9/10	\$35.00	ingredients and labs
Foods 11/12	\$45.00	ingredients and labs
Tech Ed		
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00	supplies
		supplies plemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 8 Tech Ed 9-12 Woodwork 9 - 12	No fee - supp	

Page 2

KITSILANO SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-2019

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
All Science Courses	No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
All PE Courses	No fee – optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
Planning 10	No fee - optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected
ADDITIONAL NOTES:	
AP courses	Exam fee of \$140.00 will be charged.
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR. Fees will vary.
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged and will vary
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Deposits may be charged if teachers wish students to use a workbook. A refund will be issued if the resource is returned in its original condiiton; no refund will be issued if damaged or written in. Departments that usually incorporate the use of workbooks include: Mathematics, Science and Languages. This is subject to change.

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate
這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯
这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译
Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika
Información importante - Por favor traducir

MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

2018-19 Standardized General School Fee Schedule

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, so	cial respon	sibility a	ctivities, s	tudent cou	incil
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
PE Strip-not required	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Locks	\$10.00	\$10:00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

Mini School Fees - Magee Leaders Mini School Fee Schedule

Description	Fee
Sea to Sky Leadership Camp	\$360
Bard on the Beach	\$30
Doxa Documentary Film Festival	\$15
Writers Festival	\$20
Cypress Cross Country (Skiing/Snowshoeing)	\$55
Rock Climbing	\$20
Cycling–Road to Mountain	\$55
Wilderness Education Hike	\$45
Tshirt	\$15
Tot	al \$615

Grad

\$100.00 Valedictory Fee (Gr.12) - includes: tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer \$100.00 Dry Grad Fee (Gr.12) **Financial Hardship Policy** The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal. Important Information - Please Translate 這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course

Supplemental Fee / Description

Art	-		
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook	
Art 9	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies	
AP Art	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies, AP exam	
Graphics 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Graphics 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Graphics 12	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies	

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

Photography

Photography 9	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama

Drama 8	No fee	
Drama 9	No fee	
Drama 10	No fee	
Drama 11	No fee	
Drama 12	No fee	

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

Electronic Data Publishing	No fee	
----------------------------	--------	--

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

Home Economics

Home Ec 8	\$5.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Fashion Design 9/10/11/12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Family Management 11/12	No fee
Human Services	No fee
Hospitality & Tourism	No fee

Tech Ed	
Drafting 9-12	No fee
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00supplemental cost based on individual projects
Electronics	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Jewellery 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 9/10	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Woodwork 11/12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects
Metal 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects

All Science Courses	No fee
All PE Courses	No fee - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification progra
PE 8 and 9	\$15.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification progra
PE 10	\$45.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification progra
PE 10 Leadership	\$95.00 - Supplemental cost for optional activities and certification progra

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

CLE 10	No fee

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

AP courses Fee of \$140.00 charged for exam (may change depending on USI exchange rate)	
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR

Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged	
	and the second sec	

Refundable Workbook Deposits Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school

Principal

Important Information – Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

MAGEE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Refundable Workbook Deposit Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Workbook Fee / Description

Business Education

Accounting 11	\$35.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Accounting 12	\$35.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

ELL

Course

ELL Writing 1	\$45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June,
ELL Writing 2	\$45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Writing 3	\$45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 1	\$30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 2	\$30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
ELL Science 3	\$12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Mathematics

Math 8	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 8 Honours	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 9	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Math 9 Honours	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Fnd. of Math and PreCalc 10	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Workplace Mathematics 10	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Apprenticeship and Workplace Math 1	\$29.00	Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Modern Languages

French 8	\$17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 9	\$17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 10	\$17.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 11	\$20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
French 12	\$20.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Beginning Japanese 11	\$45.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Japanese 11	\$30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Japanese 12	\$30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Science

Science 8	\$12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Science 9	\$12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
Science 10	\$12.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.

Social Studies

Geography 12	\$30.00 Deposit refunded when workbook is returned in 'like new' condition in June.
	Financial Hardship Policy

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

POINT GREY SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule 2018 - 2019

Fee Type - Paid in Homeroom Class	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 1
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
 includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome ever 	nts, social r	esponsibil	ity activiti	es, studen	t council
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees - Paid in Homeroom Class	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 1
Yearbook (not required)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Locks (\$10.00 each) two locks needed • one for regular locker and one for PE locker	\$20.00				
Paid in Homeroom Class	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 1
Grade 8 Camp	\$300.00				
Grade9 Workshop Fee		\$5.00			
Grade 10 CPR / AED	L		\$30.00		
Grade 10 Safe Teen			\$15.00		
Grade 12 Grad Fee Includes: grad gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, ph	otographer,	diploma			\$100.0
		*******		k	£
MINI SCHOOL FEES	Grade 8	Grade 9	Grade 10	Grade 11	Grade 1
* Paid in Homeroom Class				_	
Field Studies TOC & Field Studies Subsidies	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150	\$150
Enrichment Field Studies:		-	_		
★Leadership & Social Responsibility Enrichment Orientation Program	\$270	\$270	\$270	\$270	\$270
* Total Mini Fees to be Paid in Homeroom Class	\$420	\$420	\$420	\$420	\$420
The following optional activity fees are paid directly	to the Mi	ni teachei	r:		
Manning Park Outdoor Education Program	\$425	\$425	\$425	\$425	\$425
Bamfield Marine Biology Station – Junior Science Enrichment Program	\$575				
Ashland, Oregon Shakespeare Festival or Strathcona Outdoor Education Studies		\$600	\$600		
Mini Physical Education 11				\$95	
Total Mini Fees to be Paid Directly to Mini teacher	\$1,000	\$1,025	\$1,025	\$520	\$425
Financial Har	dship Poli	cy			
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring the opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program beck guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited coursellor and/or the school Principal	ause of an in	ability to pa	ay fees. Par	ents and	
Important Information	n - Please	Translate			
這是一份重要資訊					
这是一份重要信息					
Thông tin quan tro Mahalagang Impormasyor Información importan	n - Paki sal	i sa sarilin			
anomación importan					

	s page are	to be paid directly to CLASSROOM TEACHER
Course	A	Supplemental Fee / Description
Appiled Skills 8 Art:	\$10.00	paid to the first term teacher
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook
Art 9/10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art Foundations 11/12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Ceramic 9/10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Ceramic 11/12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Commercial Design 11/12	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies
Home Economics:	555.00	optional enhanced supplies
Foods 9 - 12	\$45.00	hatter ingradiants mars labe
Clothing & Textiles 9/10 ; 11/12		better ingredients, more labs
Music		pplemental cost based on individual projects
Tailling and an	-	posits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Photography:	1	ive of digital and traditional photo courses.
Photography 11	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Physical Education (Optional PEstrip)	\$30.00	PE strip should be worn in all Physical Education classes. PE strip consists of a pair of blue shorts, a grey t-shirt, or sweatpants and a hoodie or sweatshirt.
Active Living	\$130.00	field trips and food for nutrition component
Technical Studies		
Woodworking 9 - 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
AP Courses	\$140.00	\$140.00 per course (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)
and the second sec		
Refundable workbook Deposits (w Business Education:	orkbooks mi	ust be returned without any markings or damage for refund to be given)
Accounting 11, 12	\$30.00	Workbook
English: English 8	\$30.00	Workbook
English as a Second Language:		
	\$15.00	Workbook
5565		
EU.3	\$15.00	Workbook
ELL3 ELC1	\$15.00 \$15.00	Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2	\$15.00	Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematlos:	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional)
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages:	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional)
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$20.00	Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics : Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$25.00	Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$20.00	Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science:	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$13.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$13.00 \$35.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$13.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies:	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook
ELL1 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies: Geography 12 History 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies: Geography 12 History 12	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$40.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Senior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics 8 - 9 Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies: Geography 12 History 12 Social Studies 11	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Foundations & Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies: Geography 12 History 12 Social Studies 11 ADDITIONAL NOTES:	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Proceeduly: French 10, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Science: Secience 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1 Science: Secience 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AD Physics 1 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AD Physics 1 Social Studies: Secience 11 ADDITIONAL NOTES: Certification Programs	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies: Geography 12 History 12 Social Studies 11 ADDITIONAL NOTES: Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$40.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 10 Pre-Calculus 11/12 Calculus 12 Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese 11 Science: Science 8, 9, 10 Physics 11, 12 AP Physics 1, 12 AP Physics 1 Social Studies: Geography 12 History 12 Social Studies 11 ADDITIONAL NOTES: Certification Programs Optional Field Trips/Activities	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$40.00	Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook
ELL3 ELL3 ELC1 ELC2 ELC3 Junior Transitional Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Mathematics: Pre-Calculus: 10 Pre-Calculus: 11 Calculus: Modern Languages: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese: French 8, 9, 10 French 11, 12 Beginner's Japanese: Science:	\$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$15.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$12.00 \$40.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 \$45.00 \$45.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$40.00	Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook (Optional) Workbook

Standardized General School Fee Schedule School Year: 2018 - 19

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council	-				
Gr. 8 Keats Camp, Gr. 9 Ropes Course & Grouse Mountain	\$350.00	\$90.00	100		
Valedictory Fee (Gr. 12) includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer		1.457	1.00		\$90.00

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
PE Strip-not required	\$30.00	\$30,00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Locks (2 locks for Gr. 8 students - gym/hall)	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00

Total \$380.00 \$120.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$120.00

TREK PROGRAM

Trek charges each student \$900 tuition. There are 112 students enrolled in the TREK program in total. Bursaries are available to students requiring financial assistance, and no student has ever been refused entry due to financial hardship.

The TREK Program charges a \$50 deposit at the time of acceptance into the program (February) and \$850 over the summer. Total fee is \$900. This tuition supports the use of certified outdoor guides (industry standard), equipment (ranges from backpacks to climbing gear, kayaks and sanitation equipment), transportation, facility rentals (campsites, trail fees and tickets) and other associated expenses.

The \$900 forms only part of Trek's operating budget, which is around \$140 000. The shortfall is made up by fundraising.

PW MINI

Mini school enrichment fee: \$160 covers costs for in-house workshops, guest speakers, field trips (Bard on the Beach, Pacific Cinemethique, Arts Club Theatres, Vancouver Opera), Math exams, Science shows, workbooks, and school service projects. Additional Fieldstudies activities are not included in this enrichment fee. Total fees for the year are approxoimately \$900.

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018 - 19

Course	Supplement	a ree / Description
Visual & Media Arts (inclusive)		
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook
Art 9/10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies
Art 11/12 (including graphics)	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies
Photography 11/12	\$30.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Home Economics		
Home Ec. 8	\$5.00	better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10	\$35.00	better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12 (including International & Food Art)*	\$45.00	better ingredients, more labs
*Food Safe Fee for all students in Foods 11/12	\$25.00	Food Safe Certification and workbook
Fabric and Fiber	\$30.00	Based on 3 individual project costs
Textiles 11/12	\$30.00	Based on 3 individual project costs
Textile Design 12	\$30.00	Based on 3 individual project costs
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee-deposit	is may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals
Physical Education	-	and country of the second s
Beginner Hockey	\$200.00	Ice Rental
All other Hockey Courses	\$1,250.00	Ice Rental
Refundable Workbook Deposits		charge a refundable deposit fee for optional student rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given.
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education	workbooks, Wo	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given.
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11	workbooks. Wo for the refund to	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12	workbooks, Wor	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given.
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts	workbooks, Wor	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10	workbooks, Wo for the refund to \$27.00 \$27.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math	workbooks, Wo for the refund to \$27.00 \$27.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits	workbooks, Wo for the refund to \$27.00 \$27.00 \$15.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11	workbooks, Wo for the refund to \$27.00 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12	workbooks, Wo for the refund to \$27.00 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages	workbooks, Wo for the refund to \$27.00 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8	workbooks, 2000 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10	workbooks, 2000 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$23.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 French 11/12	workbooks, 2000 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$16.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 French 11/12 Transitional English - Junior	workbooks, 227.00 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$16.00 \$19.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 French 11/12 Transitional English - Junior ELL Level 2 Workbook	workbooks, 227.00 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$16.00 \$19.00 \$7.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 French 11/12 Transitional English - Junior ELL Level 2 Workbook	workbooks, 227.00 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$16.00 \$19.00 \$7.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 French 11/12 Transitional English - Junior ELL Level 2 Workbook Science ESL3 Science (Senior)	workbooks, 2000 \$27.00 \$15.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$16.00 \$19.00 \$7.00 \$20.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit
Refundable Workbook Deposits Busines Education Accounting 11 Financial Accounting 12 English Language Arts English 8-10 Math Apprenticeship & Workplace Math 10/11 Pre-calculus 11 Calculus 12 Modern Languages French 8 French 9/10 French 11/12 Transitional English - Junior ELL Level 2 Workbook	workbooks, 27.00 \$27.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$30.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$16.00 \$19.00 \$7.00 \$20.00 \$12.00	rkbooks must be returned without any markings or damage be given. Workbook Deposit Workbook Deposit

PRINCE OF WALES SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018 - 19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description					
Social Studies						
Social Studies 10	\$30.00	Workbook Deposit				
History 12	\$30.00	Workbook Deposit				
AP courses						
AP Calculus	\$140.0	0 subject to change per AP / USD exchange rate				
Certification Programs						
PE 10	\$50.00	CPR Certification				
PE 11	\$50.00	Coaching - Certification				
Technical Studies						
Tech Ed. 8	\$5.00	better materials				
All Grades 9-12 Courses	No feesu	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects				
ADDITIONAL NOTES:						
Optional Field Trips/Activities for all courses	Fees may b	a abarrad				

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

TEMPLETON SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule

Sept. 2018

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9,00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21,00	\$21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responsibility activities, student council					
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Locks	\$10.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Grad					
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)	1000				\$110,00
- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photo-	ographer				
Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)		1000	-		\$110.00
Total data could a constant an body for an a					

- includes: meal, security, entertainment

TEMPLETON MINI SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2018-19

Templeton's Mini School charges students for costs associated with their annual trips. Students do not pay for anything else; the Mini PAC does fundraising to offset costs for in-school activities, and for students who cannot afford trip fees. The school has also contributed funds for students requiring subsidy.

There are payment options for families over the students' 5 years in the Mini School so the fees are more manageable.

FIELD TRIP	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12		
Strathcona	\$580	\$580	\$580		\$580		
Bamfield	\$570						
Victoria			tba	100 A 100			
Ashland		1.		\$650	A		
Enrichment Fee Total	\$1,150	\$580	\$580	\$650	\$580		
Number of Post-Dated Cheques							
2	\$575.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$325.00	\$290.00		
4	\$287.50	\$145.00	\$145.00	\$162.50	\$145.00		
6	6 \$191.67 \$96.6		\$96.67	\$108.33	\$96.67		
9	\$127.78	\$64,44	\$64.44	\$72.22	\$64.44		

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2017-2018

Supplemental Fee Desc	notion
-------------------------	--------

Art	A
Art 8	\$10.00 sketchbook
Art 9	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 11	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art 12	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies
AP Art	\$35.00 optional enhanced supplies, AP exam
Graphics 10	\$25.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 11	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 12	\$30.00 optional enhanced supplies

N.B. Inclusive of all Visual Art courses.

Photography

Course

Photography 9	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 10	\$20.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	\$30.00 photo paper beyond the basic requirements

N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional photo courses.

Drama

Drama 8	No fee	
Drama 9	No fee	
Drama 10	No fee	
Drama 11	No fee	
Drama 12	No fee	

N.B. Inclusive of all dramatic art courses.

Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee-deposits may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, rentals

Home Economics

Home Ec 8	\$5.00 better ingredients, more labs					
Foods 9/10	\$35.00 better ingredients, more labs					
Foods 11/12	\$45.00 better ingredients, more labs					
TAC 10 / C.T. 10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects					
Clothing & Textiles	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects					
Fashion Design 12	No fee supplemental cost based on individual projects					
Family Management 11/12	No fee					
Culinary Arts	No feestudents may borrow or purchase own chef's jacket. Ace-it examination fees may be collected. Foodsafe Certification exam fees may be collected.					

Tech Ed	
Drafting 9-12	No fee
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00 better materials
Electronics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2017-2018

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description							
Jewellery 9-12	No feesupplemental cost based on individual projects							
Woodwork 9/10	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects							
Woodwork 11/12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects							
Metal 9-12	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects							
Robotics	No fee -supplemental cost based on individual projects							
Auto	No feedeposits may be collected for safety glasses/coveralls. Students may purchase if preferred.							
All Science Courses	No fee -optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected							
All PE Courses	No fee -optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected							
N.B. May charge for optional activiti								
CLE 10	No fee -optional activity (field trip) costs maybe collected							
ADDITIONAL NOTES:								
AP courses	Fee of \$140 to be paid by student, per course (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)							
	AP/USD exchange rate)							
AP courses								
	AP/USD exchange rate) Fees may be charged for optional certification programs							

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate

這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译 Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich

Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika

Información importante - Por favor traducir

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2018

September	2	018			_					-
Fee Туре		Gr. 8		Gr. 9		Gr. 10	6	Gr. 11	G	r. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$	9.00	\$	9.00	\$	9.00	\$	9.00	\$	9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$	21.00	\$	21.00	5	21.00	\$	21.00	\$	21.00
includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social re	esp		va	100000000000	st	Long Parts	un	And American	-	
Total	\$	30.00	\$		\$		\$		\$	30.00
Optional Fees		Gr. 8		Gr. 9	(Gr. 10	C	Gr. 11	-	r. 12
Yearbook (purchase optional)	\$	45.00		45.00	\$			45.00	-	45.00
Locks (\$11.00 x 2 for hallway locker & PE locker)	\$	22.00	+÷	10.00	1.4	as ne	_		Ψ	40.00
	-	280.00	-		-	as ne	eue	eu		-
Grade 8 Camp (optional participation)	\$	280.00	_	_						
Grad										
Valedictory Fee (Gr.12)		-			-				\$	90.00
includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, photographer			-				_			
Dinner/Dance (Gr.12)	-	1 32		-	_			1	\$	00.00
includes: meal, security, entertainment	-						_	_	-	
Total (Inclusive of Optional Fees)	s	377.00	s	75.00	\$	75.00	\$	75.00	\$	265.00
								1.0.00	-	
Mini School Fees			_		_		_	_	_	
Tupper Mini School Fees										
Description	1	-			_					
Camp	_		_	280.00		280.00	_	280.00	_	280.00
Bard on the Beach	\$	25.00	\$		\$		\$	25.00	\$	25.00
Skating	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00	\$	5.00
Fun Nights All Grades - Mini School Total per Year		20.00 330.00	÷	20.00 330.00	-	330.00		330.00		20.00
All Glades - Willi School Total per Teal	4	330.00		550.00		330.00		550.00	φ.	550.00
Technical Programs			_		_		_		-	
'Tupper Tech" - District Careers Program										
Course Materials - Coveralls, pumps, tiles etc. (projects go home)			\$	350.00						
ACE IT "Culinary Arts" - District Careers Program										
Knives, Texts			\$	550.00						
Clothing/Uniforms			\$	225.00			-			
Financial Hardsh	in	Policy	1							
r manciar riardsi	mΡ	Folicy	÷.,		-					_
The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no scho	ool-	age stude	ent v	will be de	enie	ed an opp	ortu	intity to	parti	cipate
in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Paren	ts a	ind guard	ians	s unable t	to p	bay some	or a	all of sch	001	fee are
invited to speak to their child's teacher, school co	uns	sellor, and	d/or	the scho	loo	Principal				
	-	a she was		and the state						
Important Information – I	Ple	ase Ir	ar	Islate						
這是一份重要資訊 — 言	吉村	▶ 人 凶你	悉回	itt						
这是一份重要信息——										
达定一份重安信息—— Thông tin quan trong -										
Mahalagang Impormasyon - P					Nd					
Información importante -	Dar	four t		lunie						

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Supplemental Fee / Description

APPLIED SKILLS

Course

Business Education, Home Economics, Information Technology, Technical Studies

Foods 9/10	\$ 25.00 better ingredients, more labs	
Foods 11/12	\$ 25.00 better ingredients, more labs	
Tech Studies Courses	No fee - supplemental cost based on individual projects	
Textiles 10/11/12	No fee - \$45 supplemental cost based on individual projects	

FINE ARTS

Beginner Band to Senior Band	\$ 85.00 - \$110.00 Instrument Rental Fee (ranges by instrument)	
------------------------------	--	--

MATH

\$100.00 calculator deposit	
	\$100.00 calculator deposit

PHYSICAL EDUCATION

PE 9	\$ 10.00 optional field trips throughout the year	
PE 10	\$ 15.00 optional field trips throughout the year	
PE 11 and 12	\$100.00 optional field trips throughout the year	

N.B. May charge for optional activities.

ATHLETICS

Team Sport (per season)	\$ 40.00 uniform ke	pt by student at season's end	

REFUNDABLE WORKBOOK DEPOSIT

Applied Skills

Accounting 11/12	\$ 30.00 workbook deposit

Fine Arts

) workbook deposit	
15.00	15.00 workbook deposit

Math

Math 8	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Math 9	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
AWMath 10	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
AWMath 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Foundations of Math 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Foundations of Math 12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Pre Calculus 11	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	
Pre Calculus 12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit	

Science

Science 8-10	\$ 12.00 workbook deposit
Chemistry 11/12	\$ 25.00 workbook deposit

N.B. Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.

Certification Programs

TUPPER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description
Foods 11/12	\$ 20.00 FoodSafe - Wookbook, Certificate
Human Services 12	\$ 40.00 Vanvouver Firefighters CPR; World Host Fundamantals Certificate
PE 9	\$ 10.00 St. John's Ambulance Certification

N.B. Fees may be charged for optional certification programs

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard General School Fee Schedule School Year 2018-2019

Гее Туре	1	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book		\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership		\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21.00
- includes intramurals, clubs, student welcome events, social responisibility activities		1211			
Total		\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Optional Fees		Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook (book of memories)		\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Locks		\$9.00			
Additional Locks (P.E.)	\$9.00				
Graduation/School Leaving Ceremony Fee (Gr.12)	32.20		12000		\$185.00

- includes: gown, tickets, facility rental, decorations, photographer and reception

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-2019

Course Supplemental Fee / Description				
Art				
Visual Arts Rotation 9	\$10 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects			
Drawing and Painting 9	\$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects			
Drawing and Painting 10	\$25 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects			
Drawing and Painting 11	\$30 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects			
Drawing and Painting 12	\$30 - enhance supplies, paint, canvas, sketchbook for student projects			
Ceramics 9	\$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects			
Ceramics 10	\$25 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects			
Ceramics 11	\$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects			
Ceramics 12	\$30 - enhance supplies, clay, glaze, sketchbook for student projects			
Photography				
Photography 11	\$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work			
Photography 12	\$30 - photo paper beyond basic requirements, students keep work			
Drama 9-12	No fee			
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee - supplemental cost may be collected for uniforms, sheet music, workshop			
Home Economics				
Foods Junior 10/11	\$30 - enhance supplies, equipment, better ingredients, more labs, students eat			
Foods Senior 11/12	\$40 - enhance supplies, equipment, better ingredients, more labs, students eat w			
Tech Ed				
Tech Ed Rotation 9	\$5 - based on indiviual projects in model building			
Drafting 9-12	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building			
Engineering 11-12	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building			
Tech Ed 9-12	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building			
Jewellery 9-12	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building			
Robotics	No fee - based on indiviual projects in model building			
All Science Courses	No fee - may charge for fieldtrips			
All Math Courses	No fee			
All PE Courses	May charge for enrichment activities/fieldtrips (ie: Kayaking, Tennis Lessons, Ski			
Career Life Exploration (Gr 10)	No fee			
AP courses (exam fee)	\$140 USD (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate)			

UNIVERSITY HILL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-2019

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description				
Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: Quantum, First Responders, CPR					
Field Trips/Enrichment Ac	tivities Fees may be charged				
Workbooks	Fees may be charged				
For	any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged				
	Financial Hardship Policy				
participate in a course, cla	rustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to ss or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some a invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.				
	Important Information – Please Translate				
	這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯				
	这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译				
	Thông tin quan trong - Xin phiên dich				
	Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika				
	Información importante - Por favor traducir				

VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule

School Year: 2018 -2019

Fee Type	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Student Agenda Book	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.00
Student Activities/Student Leadership	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$21,00	\$21.00	\$21.00
Includes: intramurals, clubs, student welcome	e events, social respons	ibility activities, and	student council ini	tiatives.	
Total	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

Optional Fees	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Yearbook-not required	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45,00	\$45,00
Locks	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11,00	\$11.00
Grad-Valedictory Fee					\$85.00

Mini School Fees

ex Humanities	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Camp - Loon Lake UBC Research Forest	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	1	
Additional Activity and Program Costs	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		-
Total:	\$300.00	\$300,00	\$300.00		

Fee includes: guest speakers, fieldtrips, enrichment activities and special events.

nmit	Gr. 8	Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
Timberline Ranch Camp	\$240.00	\$240,00	\$240.00	()	-
Bard on the Beach Fieldtrip	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00		
Fort Langley Fieldtrip		\$35,00			1
Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Trip	1.00		\$70.00		
Hobbit Banquet	\$5,00			Margaret and	100
Additional Activity and Program Costs	\$35.00	\$20.00	\$15.00		
TOTAL:	\$300.00	\$315.00	\$345.00		

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate	
這是一份重要資訊 請找人為您翻譯	
这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译	
Thông tin quan trọng - Xin phiên dịch	
Mahalagang Impormasyon - Paki sali sa sariling wika	
Información importante - Por favor traducir	

VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule

School Year: 2018 - 2019

ART			
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook	
Art 9	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Art Careers/Advanced Art/Art Portfolio	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies	
AP Art	\$35.00	optional enhanced supplies, AP exam	
Graphics 10	\$25.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Graphics 11	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
Graphics 12	\$30.00	optional enhanced supplies	
PHOTOGRAPHY	400.00		
Photography 11	\$35.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	and the second
Photography 12	\$35.00	photo paper beyond the basic requirements	
	\$33.00	proto papar beyond the basic requirements	
N.B. Inclusive of digital and traditional pho	to courses.	a	a.
HOME ECONOMICS	the second second	and the second second	
Home Ec 8	\$5.00	better ingredients, more labs	
Foods 9	\$15.00	better ingredients, more labs	
Foods 10	\$35.00	better ingredients, more labs	
Foods 11/12	\$45.00	better ingredients, more labs	
Clothing & Textiles 9, 10, & 11	No fee supplemental cost based on in	ndividual projects	
Fashion Design 12	No fee supplemental cost based on in	ndividual projects	
Cafeteria Training	\$20.00 Food Safe Certificate		
MUSIC			
Music 9-12 (Band & Choir)	No fee deposits may be collected for	uniforms, sheet music, rentals	
TECHNICAL STUDIES			
Tech Ed 8	\$5.00	better materials	
All Courses 9 - 12	No fee supplemental cost based on in	ndividual projects	
	deposits may be collected for s	afety glasses, coveralls	
HYSICAL EDUCATION			10000
All Courses	No fee may charge for optional activi		
PE 11/12: Outdoor Education	Estimated cost for this program (includ responsible for \$350 and fundraising.	ing equipment rental, activities and fieldtrips) is \$500.	Students are

Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs (ie: SuperHost, FoodSafe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR, etc.,
Optional Fieldtrips/Activities	Fees may be charged
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Some courses provide workbooks that students may purchase to use and keep or rent (money will be refunded at the end of the year provided the workbooks are in original condition with no markings).
Extracurricular Athletics	Fees are charged to cover costs of uniforms, referees, and equipment. Fees are only charged to those who participate.
	Financial Hardship Policy
	nmitted to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an dians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counselior, and/or the school Principal.
inability to pay fees. Parents and guard	
inability to pay fees. Parents and guard	important Information – Please Translate 這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯
inability to pay fees. Parents and guard	Important Information – Please Translate
inability to pay fees. Parents and guard	Important Information – Please Translate 這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯
inability to pay fees. Parents and guard	Important Information – Please Translate 這是一份重要資訊 — 請找人為您翻譯 这是一份重要信息 — 请找人为您翻译

WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standardized General School Fee Schedule September 2018

\$9.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 Gr. 9	\$9.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 Gr. 10	\$9.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 Gr. 11	\$9.00 \$21.00 \$30.00 Gr. 12
\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
		-	
		-	
Gr. 9	Gr. 10	Gr. 11	Gr. 12
		-	
\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
		-	1
		-	\$75.00
			\$100.00

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportuntity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information – Please Translate

WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplem	ental Fee / Description
FINE ARTS		
Art 8	\$10.00	sketchbook
Art 9		optional enhanced supplies
Art 10	the second se	optional enhanced supplies
Art 11		optional enhanced supplies
Art 12	the second se	optional enhanced supplies
Art Careers 12		optional enhanced supplies
AP Art		optional enhanced supplies
Graphics 10/11/12	the second se	optional enhanced supplies
Ceramics & Sculpture 10/11/12		optional enhanced supplies
Drawing & Painting 10	the second se	optional enhanced supplies
Drawing & Painting 11/12	the second s	optional enhanced supplies
Photography 10		photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 11		photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Photography 12	the second se	photo paper beyond the basic requirements
Choir (Jr, Sr, Chamber)	\$48.00	
Band		instrument rental fee, if needed
Band (Sr)	the second se	sweater/vest
Guitar	the second s	guitar rental fee, if needed
o o nati	1 020.00	gener forter foo, it floored
HOME ECONOMICS		
Home Economics 8	\$5.00	better ingredients, more labs
Foods 9/10		better ingredients, more labs
Foods 11/12		better ingredients, more labs
Clothing & Textiles		- supplemental cost based on individual projects
Cibilling & Textiles	1 10 100	- applemental coat based on individual projecta
Auto Tech 11/12 Mechanics 10 Woodwork	\$25.00	safety glasses/coveralls deposit project fees (optional) - supplemental cost based on individual projects
Carpet & Joinery		supplemental cost based on individual projects
PHYSICAL EDUCATION		
PE 8		hike and wave pool (optional)
PE 9		hike (optional)
PE 10		hike (optional)
Enriched 10/11/12 & Lifestyles	\$70.00	enriched activities / fieldtrips (optional)
N.B. May charge for optional activities.		
SCIENCE		
Science 8/9/10		workbook
Biology 11	\$20.00	Aquarium field trip (optional)
Biology 12		workbook (optional)
Physics 11/12		Playland fieldtrip (optional)
Physics 11/12		workbook
Chemistry 11/12	\$25.00	
column a cash a ta		
SOCIAL STUDIES	L PAR DO L	
SS 8		Temple Tour - annual trip (optional)
359		Fort Langley - annual trip (optional)
SS 10		Steveston Cannery - annual trip (optional)
SS 11		Victoria - annual trip (optional)
Comparative Civilization 11		enrichment materials
Geography 12	\$5.00	enrichment materials
MATHEMATICS		
Math 8-12	\$25.00	workbook deposit

WINDERMERE SECONDARY SCHOOL

Standard Supplemental Fee Schedule School Year: 2018-19

Course	Supplemental Fee / Description			
LEADERSHIP				
Leadership 8	\$80.00	Outdoor gear fee & outdoor team building activities, shirt		
Leadership 8	\$90.00	Day Trips (e.g. climbing, skating, cycling, water sports)		
Leadership 8	\$120.00	Manning Park Trip		
Leadership 9	\$80.00	Outdoor gear fee & outdoor team building activities, shirt		
Leadership 9	\$90.00	Day Trips (e.g. climbing, skating, cycling, water sports)		
Leadership 9	\$120.00	Manning Park Trip		
Leadership 10	\$150.00	Galliano Island Camping		
Leadership 10	\$100.00	Garlbaldi Park Camping		
Leadership 10	\$85.00	Outdoor gear fee & outdoor team building activities, shirt		
Leadership 10	\$120.00	Manning Park Trip		
Leadership 11	\$85.00	Outdoor gear fee & outdoor team building activities, shirt		
eadership 11	\$100.00	Garibaldi Park Camping		
eadership 11	\$150.00	Saltspring Island Camp		
eadership 11	\$120.00	Manning Park Trip		
eadership 12	\$180.00	Camping Trip (TBA)		

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

AP Exams	Fee of of \$140.00 charged (subject to change per AP/USD exchange rate) for those students who elect to write the AP exam.
Refundable Workbook Deposits	Refund will be issued if workbook is returned in original condition. No refund will be issued if the workbook is damaged or written in.
Certification Programs	Fees may be charged for optional certification programs ie: SuperHost, Food Safe, Quantum, First Responders, CPR
Optional Field Trips/Activities	Fees may be charged

For any courses not listed no supplemental fee will be charged

Financial Hardship Policy

The Board of Education Trustees is committed to ensuring that no school-age student will be denied an opportunity to participate in a course, class or program because of an inability to pay fees. Parents and guardians unable to pay some or all of a school fee are invited to speak to their child's teacher, school counsellor, and/or the school Principal.

Important Information - Please Translate